
17-DEC-19 02:28 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 2,673,151  25,919,718  31,006,373

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,476,978
 196,173

 1.6
-4.4

 24,047,136
 1,872,582

 4.0
 0.3

 28,775,548
 2,230,825

 3.5
 0.8

 1.1  3.7  3.3

 32,329  313,208  373,938

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-2.2  0.7  0.4

Note:freighter flights included in above  0  0.0  0 -100.0  0 ******

 628  5,112  6,217

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 4.5  4.1

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

OCTOBER 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine 
Total passenger volume reached 2.7 million travelers 
(+29,470 passengers/+1.1 percent).  Growth was led by
the domestic sector’s 2.5 million passengers (+38,534 
travelers/+1.6 percent). Delta (+36,153 
passengers/+3.5 percent) and American (+20,753 
passengers/+3.1 percent) led growth. Conversely, 
United handled 12,668 fewer travelers (-5.5 percent). 
LGA led our facilities in domestic seat capacity growth 
(+81,900 seats/+2.6 percent). Delta set the pace with 
51,646 added seats (+3.9 percent). LGA’s international
passenger traffic fell 4.4 percent (-9,064 travelers). Air 
Canada (-13,213 passengers/-10.9 percent) and 
American (-4,896 passengers/-24 percent) posted 
double-digit dips. Though WestJet (+6,801 
passengers/+15.7 percent) and Delta (+2,244 
passengers/+11 percent) achieved solid 
improvements, their combined  gain fell short of the 
deficit experienced by Air Canada and American. LGA 
was the only facility to grow its freight volume (+68 
tons/+12.1 percent).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 12.1

 29,202
 2,369

 758

 281,161
 22,435
 9,612

 335,088
 26,960
 11,890

-0.5
 5.1

-48.3

 1.9
 0.3

-25.5

 346  3,101  3,997-23.5 -21.8 -16.9

 628
 0

 14.0
-100.0

 5,063
 49

 4.9
-22.2

 6,160
 57

 4.4
-21.9

 42,402
 2,362
 6,547

 168,245

 145.8
-26.1
-18.7
-25.5

 402,303
 17,155
 79,682

 1,527,755

 80.3
-59.6
-30.9
-30.5

 428,805
 20,754
 95,054

 1,909,254

 48.2
-60.2
-40.9
-29.0

 1.6
 0.2

-24.8

Non Revenue Passengers  76,544  6.6  715,302  4.9  852,697  3.1

 794,219 -9.2  7,619,275 -2.5  9,161,923 -1.9Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  15,580 -9.3  153,462 -4.0  184,155 -3.2



17-DEC-19 02:28 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

DELTA
AMERICAN
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
UNITED
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
WESTJET
FRONTIER AIRLINES
MIAMI AIR INTERN'L

Airline Name

 12,601,432
 7,726,552
 2,875,325
 2,593,941
 1,367,052

 0
 1,257,766

 0
 353,368

 112

Domestic

 228,035
 208,548

 0
 0
 0

 1,271,695
 0

 522,547
 0
 0

Intl

 12,829,467
 7,935,100
 2,875,325
 2,593,941
 1,367,052
 1,271,695
 1,257,766

 522,547
 353,368

 112

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 41.4
 67.0
 76.2
 84.6
 89.0
 93.1
 97.2
 98.9

 100.0
 100.0

Cum %

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
DELTA
AMERICAN
UNITED
AIR CANADA
AC EXPRESS:SKY REG

Airline Name

 3,322
 1,824

 867
 146
 35
 22

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending October 2019LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

501 70

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 501.0  11
International Passenger Service

 37.6  4

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 515.1

 23.5

 8

 2

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

37.6 4@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

538.6 74

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 28,775,548

 2,221,738

 9,087

Passengers

 6,160

 57

 0

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6

 53.4
 82.8
 96.7
 99.1
 99.6

 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 245.9
 255.1

 7
 4

Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 23.5
 14.1

 2
 2

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 391.9
 109.1

 39
 31

Jet service provided
Canada  4 37.6


