Total passenger volume reached 2.7 million travelers (+29,470 passengers/+1.1 percent). Growth was led by the domestic sector's 2.5 million passengers (+38,534 travelers/+1.6 percent). Delta (+36,153 passengers/+3.5 percent) and American (+20,753 passengers/+3.1 percent) led growth. Conversely, United handled 12,668 fewer travelers (-5.5 percent). LGA led our facilities in domestic seat capacity growth (+81,900 seats/+2.6 percent). Delta set the pace with 51,646 added seats (+3.9 percent). LGA's international passenger traffic fell 4.4 percent (-9,064 travelers). Air Canada (-13,213 passengers/-10.9 percent) and American (-4,896 passengers/-24 percent) posted double-digit dips. Though WestJet (+6,801 passengers/+15.7 percent) and Delta (+2,244 passengers/+11 percent) achieved solid improvements, their combined gain fell short of the deficit experienced by Air Canada and American. LGA was the only facility to grow its freight volume (+68 tons/+12.1 percent).

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

## THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ OCTOBER 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month	,	Year-to-c	late	12 M onths Ending				
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%			

## **LGA**

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	2,476,978	1.6	24,047,136	4.0	28,775,548	3.5
International	196,173	-4.4	1,872,582	0.3	2,230,825	0.8
Total Revenue Passengers	2,673,151	1.1	25,919,718	3.7	31,006,373	3.3
Non Revenue Passengers	76,544	6.6	715,302	4.9	852,697	3.1
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	794,219	-9.2	7,619,275	-2.5	9,161,923	-1.9
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	29,202	-0.5	281,161	1.9	335,088	1.6
International	2,369	5.1	22,435	0.3	26,960	0.2
General Aviation	758	-48.3	9,612	-25.5	11,890	-24.8
Total	32,329	-2.2	313,208	0.7	373,938	0.4
Note:freighter flights included in above	0	0.0	0.0 0 -100.0		0	*****
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	15,580	-9.3	153,462	-4.0	184,155	-3.2
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	628	14.0	5,063	4.9	6,160	4.4
International	0	-100.0	49	-22.2	57	-21.9
Total	628	12.1	5,112	4.5	6,217	4.1
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	346	-23.5	3,101	-21.8	3,997	-16.9
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	42,402	145.8	402,303	80.3	428,805	48.2
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	2,362	-26.1	17,155	-59.6	20,754	-60.2
Airport Coach Passengers	6,547	-18.7	79,682	-30.9	95,054	-40.9
Taxis Dispatched	168,245	-25.5	1,527,755	-30.5	1,909,254	-29.0

## Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending October 2019

	Δir	line Ranking	hy Dae	candare					Pankii	na by Ero	ight Volume		
Pank	Airline Name	Domestic	Dyras	Intl		Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name		Tons	Cum%	
										·			
1	DELTA	12,601,432		228,035		2,829,467	41.4	1	SOUTHWEST	AIRLINE	3,322	53.4	
2	AMERICAN	7,726,552		208,548		7,935,100	67.0	2	DELTA		1,824	82.8	
3	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	2,875,325		0		2,875,325	76.2	3	AMERICAN		867	96.7	
4	UNITED	2,593,941		0		2,593,941	84.6	4	UNITED		146	99.1	
5	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,367,052		0		1,367,052	89.0	5	AIR CANADA		35	99.6	
6	AIR CANADA	0		1,271,695		1,271,695	93.1	6	AC EXPRESS	S:SKY REC	22	100.0	
7	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,257,766		0		1,257,766	97.2						
8	WESTJET	0		522,547		522,547	98.9						
9	FRONTIER AIRLINES	353,368		0		353,368	100.0						
10	MIAMI AIR INTERN'L	112		0		112	100.0						
	Passengers 8	k Freight by Ma	rket Gr	oup		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					onthly Surveys; 20		
12 Mc	onth Ending Data	Passei	ngers	Freig	ht	Business Leisure/O	ther		28.8% 71.2%		in & Destination g Passengers	89.0% 11.0%	
DOM	ESTIC	28.7	775,548	6.1	60	Male			46.1%	Average ag		43.6	
				σ, .		Female			53.9%				
CAN		۷,2	221,738		57	Private Ca		ode o	f Access: 27.4%	Local Pas NYC	senger Residen	75.3%	
CAR	IBBEAN + BERMUDA		9,087		0	Drove Rer			3.3%	Manhattan	1	75.3% 35.9%	
						Taxi/Limo			45.4%	Brooklyn	•	17.0%	
						Uber/Lyft			11.9%	Queens		16.7%	
						Bus/Shut	tle		10.5%	New Jerse	<b>y</b>	0.6%	
						Rail/Subw	/ay		1.5%	Long Islan		15.4%	
											ter & Rockland	6.6%	
										Connectic	ut	0.9%	
OAG schedules: airlines serving LGA						OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations							
Dome	estic Passenger Service	Flights	(daily)	Airlir	ies	Domestic nonstop cities served Flights (daily)						Cities	
ج	Scheduled	ŭ	245.9		7	Jet Ser	vice Provid	ded		·	391.9	39	
1	Commuter		255.1		4	Service	Exclusive	ly by F	Regional Airline	S	109.1	31	
		@Sub-Total	501.0		11			, ,	@Su	b-Total	501	70	
International Passenger Service					Internation	onal nons	top ci	ties served					
5	Scheduled: Foreign Flag		23.5		2	Jet ser	vice provid	led					
	Commuter: USA Flag		14.1		2	Can	ada				37.6	4	
		@Sub-Total	37.6		4				@Su	b-Total	37.6	4	
Freid	hter Service										500.0	74	
	,	@Sub-Total	0.0		0	Total nur	nber of c	ities h	aving nonstop	services	538.6	74	
@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated	)	515.1		8								

2

23.5

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)